

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 070824 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2007 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/23/2007

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending Common Council File #070295 relative to application, acceptance and

funding of the Breast Cancer Awareness Grant from the State of Wisconsin - Division of Health and

Family Services.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: HEALTH CARE, HEALTH DEPARTMENT, STATE GRANTS

Attachments: 1. Health Department Cover Letter, 2. Fiscal Note, 3. Grant Analysis Form, 4. Operating Grant

Budget, 5. Legislative Reference Bureau Fiscal Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/25/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/1/2007	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/2007	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/2007	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/4/2007	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/11/2007	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED	Pass	5:0
10/17/2007	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/23/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
10/26/2007	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
070824					

SUBSTITUTE 1

## The Chair

Substitute resolution amending Common Council File #070295 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Breast Cancer Awareness Grant from the State of Wisconsin - Division of Health and Family Services. This resolution amends Common Council File #070295 relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the Milwaukee Breast Cancer Awareness Grant project from the State of Wisconsin Division of Health and Family Services in the amount of \$104,302 grantor share. The grant funds will be used to expand the scope of the Wisconsin Women's Cancer Control Program.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee Health Department requires a budget amendment to the originally adopted budget; and

## File #: 070824, Version: 1

Whereas, The operation of this grant project remains unchanged from 07/01/07 to 06/30/08 and will cost \$104,302 provided by the grantor; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That these funds are budgeted to the Health Department which is authorized to:

- 1. Expend from the amount appropriated sums for specified purposes as indicated in the grant budget and incur costs consistent with the award date:
- 2. Expend from the 2007 grant budget funds for training and out-of-town travel by departmental staff; and
- 3. Enter into subcontracts as specified in the grant budget.

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council directs that the 2007 Positions Ordinance C.C. File Number 060494, should be amended as follows:

Health Department Health Behaviors and Healthcare Access Division Milwaukee Breast Cancer Awareness Program

Delete:

Public Health Nurse (X) (G) (KK) (GG)

Add:

Public Health Nurse (X) (G) (KK) (GG) (U) Health Department

HEALTH
YMR
10-03-07
BCAP Awareness Resolution 2007-08-Amendment